TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comfort Audio, Inc.		09/20/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comfort Audio i Halmstad AB	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 154	
City:	SE-301 05 Halmstad	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3717213	SST
Registration Number:	3769466	SECURE STREAM TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: David Ehrlich

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFAU 1206693

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0173 \$65.00

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ehrlich	
Signature:	/joseph gerber/	
Date: 10/24/2012		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment Deed (F1110135)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Comfort Audio, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 350 South Northwest Highway, Suite 300, Park Ridge, Illinois 60068, is the owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States:

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
-	COMFORT AUDIO	3,566,312
200000	SST (stylized)	3,717,213
	SECURE STREAM TECHNOLOGY	3,769,466

WHEREAS, Comfort Audio i Halmstad AB, a Sweden Joint Stock Company, whose address is P.O. Box 154, SE-301 05 Halmstad, Sweden ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registrations and all associated goodwill in said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the above-named registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

Comfort Audio, Inc.

(F1647841.1)

RECORDED: 10/26/2012